Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 - RE 01-11-21	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Koji KIDO 2. Joji KURISU 3. Arito MIZOBE 4. Hiroshi OTSUKA 5. Masahide YOSHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KROSAKIHARIMA CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: December 20, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	he filing date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)
12/001,134 Additional numbers a	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on January 7, 2008 Dated: January 7, 2008 Frank J. Jordan 20,456
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Explicit decides Factorials	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
	Toposit decent indinated above.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct ### ################################
Mail documents to be recorded:	db.form
iviali documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

F-9615

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Koji KIDO, an individual, with post office address at c/o

Krosakiharima Corporation, 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, 806-8586, Japan; I, Joji KURISU, an individual, with post office address at c/o

Krosakiharima Corporation, 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, 806-8586, Japan; I, Arito MIZOBE, an individual, with post office address at c/o

Krosakiharima Corporation, 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, 806-8586, Japan; I, Hiroshi OTSUKA, an individual, with post office address at c/o

Krosakiharima Corporation, 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, 806-8586, Japan; I, Masahide YOSHIDA, an individual, with post office address

at c/o Krosakiharima Corporation, 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, 806-8586, Japan, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

KROSAKIHARIMA CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan,

located at 1-1, Higashihama-machi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, 806-8586,

Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the

entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to

certain inventions relating to **IMMERSION NOZZLE** described in an application for Letters Patent

of the United States, filed on **December 10, 2007**, and all patents which may be granted therefor,

and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0562